
1 

 

Inside This Issue: 

 
News                        1  

 

Recently Awards      2 

 
Funding Opportunities  

                                   3   

 

Continued               4 

                         

Webinar 

&Conferences         5       

                          

          

       

 

 

 
 

 

 

September 2019 

 

     

 

 

Research, Funding News 

Pre-Award Timeline and Process 

https://www.whitehouse.gov/wp-content/uploads/2019/08/FY-21-RD-Budget-Priorities.pdf
https://www.whitehouse.gov/wp-content/uploads/2019/08/FY-21-RD-Budget-Priorities.pdf
https://loop.nigms.nih.gov/2019/08/new-maximizing-opportunities-for-scientific-and-academic-independent-careers-mosaic-programs-announced/
https://loop.nigms.nih.gov/2019/08/new-maximizing-opportunities-for-scientific-and-academic-independent-careers-mosaic-programs-announced/
https://research.unt.edu/request-grants-and-contracts-specialist


2 

 

 

Recent Research Grant and Contract Awards 
Congratulations to faculty on receiving research grant and contract awards! 

 PI: Saraju Mohanty 
Department: Computer Science and Engineering 
Co-PI: Elias Kougianos 
Department: Engineering Technology 
Co-PI: Elias Mpofu 
Department: Rehabilitation and Health Service 
Project Title: CyberTraining: Implementation: 
Small: Collaborative Research: Easy-Med: Interdis-
ciplinary Training in Security, Privacy-Assured In-
ternet of Medical Things 
Sponsor: National Science Foundation - NSF 
Project Period: 6/3/2019   - 8/31/2022 
Award: $247,373.00  
 
PI: Kameswara Rao Namuduri  
Department: Electrical Engineering  
Project Title: Export Controlled - Title removed   
Sponsor: Texas A&M University - Corpus Christi  
Project Period: 8/5/2019   - 9/30/2019 
Award: $8,019.00 
 
PI: Wonbong Choi 
Department: Materials Science and Engineer-
ing,  Mechanical and Energy Engineering  
Co-PI: Gayatri Mehta  
Department: Electrical Engineering  
Co-PI: Donghui Zhu 
Project Title: EAGER: Flexible wireless joint sens-
ing system for knee arthroplasty 
Sponsor: National Science Foundation - NSF 
Project Period: 7/2/2019   - 9/30/2021 
Award: $150,000.00 
 
PI: Armin Mikler 
Department: Computer Science and Engineering  
Project Title: Development and deployment of 
computational methods to facilitate response plan-
ning for POD placement and distribution of Medical 
Counter Measures from Regional RSS sites to PODs 
in Texas DSHS Region 6/5S 
Sponsor: Texas Department of State Health Service 
Project Period: 7/1/2019   - 8/31/2019 
Award: $55,735.00 
 

PI: Ifana Mahbub 
Department: Electrical Engineering  
Project Title: High Surface Area Reverse Electro-
wetting Mechanoelectrical Transduction 
Sponsor: National Science Foundation - NSF 
Project Period: 9/1/2019   - 8/31/2022 
Award: $367,994.00 
 
PI: Samir Aouadi 
Co-PIs: Andrey Voevodin, Diana Berman 
Department: Materials Science and Engineering 
Project Title: Materials for Internal Combustion 
Engines 
Sponsor: US Army Research Laboratory - ARL 
Project Period: 9/1/2019   - 8/31/2022 
Award: $20,000.00 
 
PI: Hector Siller Carrillo 
Department: Engineering Technology 
Project Title: Walkway Safety Research and Bio-
mimetic Surfaces Development 
Sponsor: Walkway Management Group 
Project Period: 9/1/2019   - 8/31/2022 
Award: $180,000.00 
 
 



3 

 

FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES  

National Science Foundation 

Research in the Formation of Engineers  (RFE) 
Type of Award: Standard Grant ; 
Award: $350,000 for 36 months;  
Solicitation ID: NSF PD 19-1340  
Full proposal Accepted Anytime  
 
Computer and Information Science and Engineering (CISE): 
Core Programs 
Type of Award: Standard Grant ; 
Anticipated Funding: $75M;  
Number of Awards: 150; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-589 
Full proposal due: Large and Medium: Sep 30, 2019; Small: 
Nov 14, 2019 
 
EHR Core Research (ECR)  
STEM Learning and Learning Environments, Broadening 
Participation, and Workforce Development 
Type of Award: Standard or Continuing Grant ; 
Anticipated Funding: $35M;  
Number of Awards: 50; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-508 
Full proposal due: Oct 03, 2019 
 
NSF/Intel Partnership on Machine Learning for Wireless 
Networking Systems (MLWiNS) 
Type of Award: Standard or Continuing Grant or Intel 
Agreement; 
Anticipated Funding: $9M;  
Number of Awards: 10 to 15; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-591 
Full proposal due: Oct 29, 2019 
 
ADVANCE: Organizational Change for Gender Equity in 
STEM Academic Professions (ADVANCE) 
Type of Award: Standard Grant ; 
Anticipated Funding: $75M;  
Number of Awards: 150; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-552 
LOI due: Nov 1, 2019 
Full proposal due: Jan 15, 2020 
 
 

EMERGING FRONTIERS IN RESEARCH AND INNOVATION: 
Distributed Chemical Manufacturing (DCheM) and Engi-
neering the Elimination of End-of-Life Plastics (E3P)  (EFRI-
2020) 
Type of Award: Standard or Continuing Grant ; 
Anticipated Funding: $30M;  
Number of Awards: 15; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-599 
LOI due: Nov 4, 2019 
Pre-proposal due: Dec 02, 2019 
Full proposal due: mar 26, 2020 
 
(Limited) Advanced Computing Systems & Services: 
Adapting to the Rapid Evolution of Science and Engineer-
ing Research  
Type of Award: Cooperative Agreement; 
Anticipated Funding: $5-10M per award for up to 5 years;  
Number of Awards: 2 to 4; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-587 
Full proposal due: Nov 05, 2019 
 
NSF/DOE Partnership in Basic Plasma Science and Engi-
neering 
Type of Award: Standard or Continuing Grant ; 
Anticipated Funding: $3M- $4M;  
Number of Awards: 20-30; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-596 
Full proposal due: Nov 18, 2019 
 
(Limited) National Science Foundation Research Train-
eeship (NRT) Program 
Type of Award: Standard Grant ; 
Anticipated Funding: $45M;  
Number of Awards: 14 to 15; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-522 
LOI due: Nov 25 - Dec 6, 2019 
Full proposal due: Feb 6, 2020 
 
 
 
 

https://www.nsf.gov/funding/pgm_summ.jsp?pims_id=505681
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19589/nsf19589.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19589/nsf19589.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19508/nsf19508.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19508/nsf19508.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19508/nsf19508.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19591/nsf19591.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19591/nsf19591.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19552/nsf19552.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19552/nsf19552.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19599/nsf19599.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19599/nsf19599.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19599/nsf19599.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19599/nsf19599.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19587/nsf19587.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19587/nsf19587.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19587/nsf19587.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19596/nsf19596.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19596/nsf19596.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19522/nsf19522.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19522/nsf19522.htm


4 

 

FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES  

Smart and Connected Health(SCH) Connecting Data, Peo-
ple and Systems 
Type of Award: Standard Grant or Continuing Grant or 
Cooperative Agreement or other funding mechanism; 
Anticipated Funding: $11M to $20M;  
Number of Awards: 8 to 16; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 18-541 
Full proposal due: Dec 11, 2019 
 
Small Business Innovation Research Program Phase I 
(SBIR)  
Type of Award: Fixed Award Amount; 
Anticipated Funding: $33,750,000;  
Number of Awards: 150; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 19-554 
Submission Window: Jun 14 - Dec 12, 2019 
 
(Limited)Major Research Instrumentation Program: (MRI)  
Instrument Acquisition or Development 
Type of Award: Standard or Continuing Grant ; 
Anticipated Funding: $280M;  
Number of Awards: 400 to 600; 
Solicitation ID: NSF 18-513 
Full proposal due: Jan 19, 2020 

 

National Institute of Health 

Explainable Artificial Intelligence for Decoding and Modu-
lating Neural Circuit Activity Linked to Behavior (R01 Clinical 
Trial Optional)  
FOA: PAR-19-344  
LOI due: Feb 10, 2020 
Full proposal due: Mar 10, 2020 
 

Spencer Foundation 

Small Research Grants 
The Small Research Grants Program supports education re-
search projects that will contribute to the improvement of 
education, broadly conceived, with budgets up to $50,000 
for projects ranging from one to five years. 
Application due: Nov 1, 2019 

Junior Faculty Awards 

DARPA Young Faculty Award (YFA) 
Solicitation ID: DARPA-RA-19-01 
Award: Up to $500,000 per award 
LOI due: Sep 18, 2019 
Proposal due: 11/19/2019 
 
Ralph E. Powe Junior Faculty Enhancement Awards 
Eligibility: assistant professors within two years of 
their initial tenure track appointment at the time of 
application.  
Award: $5,000 
Application due: Jan 8, 2020 
 
Army Research Office Young Investigator Program 
Application due: Proposals may be submitted at any 
time. Per Broad Agency Announcement (BAA), 
through 3/31/2022.  

 
Graduate student Funding 

Graduate Research Fellowship Program (GRFP) 
Type of Award: Fellowship ; 
Anticipated Funding: $138,000 per award;  
Number of Awards: 1,600 per fiscal year; 

Solicitation ID: NSF 19-590 
Eligibility: U.S. citizen, national, or permanent resi-
dent  
Award: three years of support during a five-year fel-
lowship period. Currently, NSF provides a stipend of 
$34,000 to the Fellow and a cost-of-education allow-
ance of $12,000 to the graduate degree-granting in-
stitution for each Fellow who uses the fellowship 
support in a fellowship year.  
Application due:  Oct 22, 2019 
 

 
 
 
 

https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2018/nsf18541/nsf18541.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2018/nsf18541/nsf18541.htm
https://nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19554/nsf19554.htm
https://nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19554/nsf19554.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2018/nsf18513/nsf18513.htm
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2018/nsf18513/nsf18513.htm
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/pa-files/PAR-19-344.html
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/pa-files/PAR-19-344.html
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/pa-files/PAR-19-344.html
https://www.spencer.org/grant_types/small-research-grant
https://www.grants.gov/web/grants/view-opportunity.html?oppId=320056
https://www.orau.org/university-partnerships/member-grant-programs/powe/index.html
https://www.arl.army.mil/www/default.cfm?page=8
https://www.nsf.gov/pubs/2019/nsf19590/nsf19590.htm


5 

 

WEBINAR, WORKSHOP & EXPO 

DOD 

SBIR/STTE Innovation Summit 
October 8-10, 2019 National Harbor, MD 

 

DOE 
Composites and Advanced Materials Expo 
Sep 23-26, 2019 Anaheim, CA 

 
NIST 
10th Annual NICE Conference and Expo 
November 18-20, 2019 Phoenix, Arizona  
 
2018 NICE K-12 Cybersecurity Education Conference  
December 9-10, 2019 Garden Grove, CA 
 

SERDP 
SERDP-ESTCP Symposium 2019 
December 3-5, 2019, Washington, D.C.  

NSF 

NSF/Intel Partnership on Machine Learning for 
Wireless Networking Systems (MLWiNS) Program 
Webinar  
September 11, 2019 1-2 PM  
 
Advanced Computing Systems & Services (ACSS) 
Program Webinar  
This Webinar covers the NSF 19-587 solicitation. 
September 5, 2019; 11 AM – 12PM  
 
Fall 2019 Grants Conference  
November 18-19, 2019 Boston, MA  
Registration will open on Thursday, September 5 
at 12 p.m. EST.  

 

NIH 
Informational Webinar on the NIH Maximizing 
Opportunities for Scientific and Academic Inde-
pendent Careers (MOSAIC) Program Funding Op-
portunity Announcements (UE5 and K99/R00)  
September 24, 2019; 12 PM – 2 PM  
 
Fall 2019 NIH Regional Seminar 
Nov 6-8, 2019 Phoenix, AZ 
Registration now opens. 
 

Federal Grants World 
https://grants.gov  

PIVOT– 26,000 Funding Opportunity Database 
https://pivot.proquest.com 

Fed biz opps– Federal Business Opportunities 
https://www.fbo.gov 

Nine Sigma—Open Innovations Community 

FUNDING SEARCH ENGINES 

https://events.techconnect.org/DTCFall/sbir.html
https://www.thecamx.org/students-young-professionals/
https://niceconference.org/
https://www.k12cybersecurityconference.org/
http://www.symposium.serdp-estcp.org/events/serdp-estcp-symposium-2019/event-summary-70e95296f1fe4812a7ffd4da9fd44da2.aspx
https://www.nsf.gov/events/event_summ.jsp?cntn_id=299111&org=CISE
https://www.nsf.gov/events/event_summ.jsp?cntn_id=299111&org=CISE
https://www.nsf.gov/events/event_summ.jsp?cntn_id=299111&org=CISE
https://www.nsf.gov/events/event_summ.jsp?cntn_id=299083&org=NSF
https://www.nsf.gov/events/event_summ.jsp?cntn_id=299083&org=NSF
https://nsfgrantsconferences.com/
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-GM-19-058.html
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-GM-19-058.html
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-GM-19-058.html
https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/notice-files/NOT-GM-19-058.html
https://grants.nih.gov/news/contact-in-person/seminars.htm
https://grants.gov
https://pivot.proquest.com
https://www.fbo.gov/

